BELMONTE, TO ACQUIRE THROUGH NEGOTIATED
SALE AND TO EXECUTE A DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE FOR THE PURCHASE
OF A PARCEL OF LAND COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF
TITLE NO. 004-2019001260, REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF
HIPOLITO I. ILLESCAS, MARRIED TO NEMENCIA S. ILLECAS, WITH AN
AREA OF NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE (999) SQUARE METERS, MORE OR
LESS, LOCATED AT BARANGAY COMMONWEALTH, DISTRICT II, QUEZON
CITY, INTENDED FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A SOCIALIZED HOUSING
PROJECT FOR THE BENEFIT OF QUEZON CITY’S INFORMAL SETTLER
FAMILIES (ISFs)

Introduced by Councilors ATTY. VICENTE BELMONTE JR.,